	THIS CONTRACT, made this _15th_ day of _May_ year of2018 , by and betweenAnser Charter School in Garden , Idaho ("the School"), andHeather Banuelos ("the Certified Personnel").
WI.	TNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the _2018-19 school year consisting of a period of184_ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of _forty three thousand six hundredDollars (\$43,605) of which1/12th shall be payable on the25th day(s) of the months _September year of _2018_ toAugust year of _2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): _JH Math Teacherand such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOLAda COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS  CHAIRMAN
	Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this15thday ofMayyear of2018, by and between
	Anser, Charter School inGarden City, Idaho ("the School"), and
_	Nancy Brennan ("the Certified Personnel").
W.	ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-19 school year, consisting of a period of184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of eighteen thousand eight hundred sixty five Dollars (\$_18,865) of which1/12th shall be payable on the25th day(s) of the months September year of2018 toAugust year of2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): .5 <u>Kindergarten Teacher</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this agreement.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
1	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO  BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL  CHAIRMAN
	Attest:ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this day ofMay year of2018, by and between
	Anser Charter School in Garden City , Idaho ("the School"),
and	d <u>Amanda Brooks</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
WI	TNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019
	school year, consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty
	eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_35,850) of which1/12th shall be payable on the
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.  8258 Salary
	base Salary
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education BA Experience _2  Extended Days NA \$
	Extended DaysNA \$0  TOTAL \$35,850
	101AL 4 <u>33,635</u>
2.	Assignment(s): ECS Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards
٥.	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all
	times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
, .	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	ANSER CHARTER SCHOOL ADA COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
-	
_	Unlange of Stock By The CHAIRMAN
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attest: Holder
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

	THIS CONTRACT, made this tay of May year of2018, by and between
	Anser Charter School in Garden City , Idaho ("the School"),
and	dJulie Bu ("the Certified Personnel").
WI.	TNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019
77,07,0	school year, consisting of a period of <u>184</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty
	eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_62,801) of which1/12th shall be payable on the
	25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 toAugust year of2019
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
	Base Salary sixty two thousand eight hundred one dollars \$ 62,801
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education ES Experience 16
	Extended DaysNA \$0
	TOTAL \$ <u>62,801</u>
2	Assignment(s): Spanish Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the certified refisormer is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards
	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during a
	times that performance is required hereunder.
1	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
	O(R)
	by the Du , CHAIRMAN
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attact: Deethe De
	Attest:

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this15thday ofMayyear of2018, by and between
	Anser, Idaho ("the School"), and
	Michael Gus Curry ("the Certified Personnel").
W]	TNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-19
2.	Assignment(s):2/3 Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this agreement.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO  BY BOARD OF DIRECTORS  Attest: Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  County, STATE OF IDAHO  Attest: County, STATE OF IDAHO  ATTERNATION OF IDAHO  ATT

SDE Reviewed 4/25/2017

#### STATE OF IDAHO CATEGORY 2 CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT

CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE SEC	de this15thday ofMayyear of2018, by and between
	Charter School inGarden City, Idaho ("the School"), and
	("the Certified Personnel").
WITNESSETH:	
THE RESERVE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	nploys the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-19
TO A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY O	ng of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of seventee
	red thirteen Dollars (\$_17,913) of which1/12th shall be payable on the25th
	sSeptember year of2018 toAugust year of2018 to year of2018 to2018 to2018_
2019 Inclu	sive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2. Assignment(s): .5 Kin	ndergarten Teacher
and such other duties	as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3 The Certified Personne	el agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional
	e and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or
	nes that performance is required hereunder.
4. It is understood and a	agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
duly adopted rules of	the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
by reference, incorpor	rated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
rights attach to this C	ontract beyond the term of this Contract.
5. A full year under this	Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6. Any material false sta	tement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
sufficient ground for v	rolding this Contract.
7 It is mutually understo	ood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as
	ghts, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ated in this agreement.
0 The harmen of this Count	hand hall be subject to annual and additionable to a section to the boson of Markey Continues 15 annual
	tract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, He school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant t
Section 33-522, Idaho	
Section 33 See, Idane	
	F the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certifled and the same all on the date first above written.
Anser	CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
10 11	0 14
Janmos &	powett by Chairman
/ //	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attests Cally D
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden City, Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Nicole Geile</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
WT	TNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of forty three thousand seven hundred and nine Dollars (\$ 43709) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): <u>ECS Crew Leader</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS, CHAIRMAN
	Attest: Heatly Deins
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden City, Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Alyssa Goade Munch</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
'	Garden City , Idano ( the School ), and
WI 1.	TNESSETH:  The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofTwenty one thousand one hundred eighty nineDollars (\$21189) of which1/12th shall be payable on the25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 to August year of2019inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  By, CHAIRMAN  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL  Attest:ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in <u>Garden City</u> , Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Dolly Higgins</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
14/	ITNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Forty eight thousand seventy five Dollars (\$ 48075 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): JH Social Studies Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  HOLLY STATE OF IDAHO  BOARD OF DIRECTORS  ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this15thday ofMayyear of2018, by and between
_	Anser, Idaho ("the School"), and
_	Richard Incorvia ("the Certified Personnel").
W	ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-19
	school year, consisting of a period of <u>184</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of
	Thirty-eight thousand one hundred Dollars (\$_38,100) of which1/12th shall
	be payable on the25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 to
	August year of2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated
	employees by the School.
9	
2.	Assignment(s):STEM Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional
	standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or
	subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
	casposa animg an amar parameter a supplied to the supplied tof the supplied to the supplied to the supplied to the supplied to
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this Contract the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this agreement.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
1	
	WWW. Auco W By CHAIRMAN
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden City, Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Kelly McLeod</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
	TNESSETH:  The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty eight thousand four hundred thirty one Dollars (\$ 58431 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): JH Science Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
5.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS  Attest: Attest Administrator or Clerk

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>25th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in <u>Garden City</u> , Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Siler McCraw</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty three thousand five hundred fifty threeDollars (\$ 53553 ) of which1/12th shall be payable on the25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 to August year of2019inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): Student Support Specialist and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
5.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
2	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL  By  BOARD OF DIRECTORS  Attest:
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in <u>Garden City</u> , Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Jess McGinnis</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
W	ITNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty-one thousand three hundred thirteen Dollars (\$ 51319 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): 1st Grade Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOLADACOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS, CHAIRMAN
/	Attest: Administrator or Clerk

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in
	Garden City_, Idaho ("the School"), and Anne Moore ("the Certified Personnel").
	Garden City , Idano ( the School ), and Amic Hose ( the School )
WI	TNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Thirty four thousand nine hundred sixty seven Dollars (\$ 34967 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): Visual Arts Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
_	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
,	By CHAIRMAN
_	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attest:
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between  Anser Charter School in <u>Garden City</u> , Idaho ("the School"),
	d Laura Moulder ("the Certified Personnel").
u, ı	( 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5
	ITNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019
	school year, consisting of a period of <u>184</u> days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_35,875) of which1/12th shall be payable on the
	25th day(s) of the monthsseptember year of2018 toaugust year of2019
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
	Base Salary thirty five thousand eight hundred seventy five \$ _35,875
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education BA Experience _3
	Extended DaysNA \$0
	TOTAL \$ <u>35,875</u>
_	Assignment(a). 15t Crade Teacher
۷.	Assignment(s):1st Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards
	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all
	times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
	·
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
٠.	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
i	" Ma a
(	Jawza // oulder By J. CHAIRMAN
C	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attest A Cally Denis

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day ofMay	year of <u>2018</u> , by and between	
/	Anser Charter School in	Garden City , Idaho ("the S	School"),
and	nd <u>Becky Morgan</u> ("the Certified Perso	nnel").	
WI	/ITNESSETH:		
	. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant	to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2	2019
	school year, consisting of a period of <u>184</u> days, and agrees		
	eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_37	,606) of which1/12th shall be paya	ble on the
	25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember	year of <u>2018</u> to <u>August</u> year o	f <u>2019</u>
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its	s certificated employees by the School.	
	Base Salary thirty seven thousand six hundred six dollar	\$ <u>37,601</u>	
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education MA Exp		
	Extended DaysNA		
		TOTAL \$ <u>37,606</u>	
2.	Assignment(s): 6 <sup>th</sup> grade teacher		
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for v	which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endo	rsed.
2000			
3.	. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments ma		
	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for	Certification of to teach in the aforesaid grades of subject	ts during a
	times that performance is required hereunder.		
4.	. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Cor	tract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho	o, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply		
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agr		
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract	t and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-	514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.		
5.	. A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable o	ontract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho (	Code.
6.	. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written a	pplication for a position with the School shall constitute	
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.		
7	. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the par	ties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be cons	strued as a
/.	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of ei		
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.		
8.	. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and		
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including	g, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made p	oursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract t	o be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Ce	ertified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above v	vritten.	
	CHARTER SCHOOL	COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO	
	0.11.	900	
	By By	, CHAIRMA	N.N.
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL	BOARD OF DIRECTORS	
	At	test:	_
		ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK	

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in
	Garden City, Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Nicole Pape</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
WI	TNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Sixty one thousand five hundred fifty nine Dollars (\$ 61559 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): 4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO
_	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS, CHAIRMAN
	Attest: Hearbling
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this day of May year of 9 and between
	Anser Charter School in Garden City, Idaho ("the School"),
an	d <u>Erin Pierson</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
WI	TNESSETH:
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019
	school year, consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty
	eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_43,605) of which1/12th shall be payable on the
	25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 toAugust year of2019
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
	Base Salary <u>forty three thousand six hundred five dollars</u> \$ <u>43,605</u>
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education MA Experience _7
	Extended DaysNA \$0
	TOTAL \$ <u>43,605</u>
2.	Assignment(s): 4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
2	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards
3.	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all
	times that performance is required hereunder.
	unes that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
	Oli Willed DO
	By By CHAIRMAN
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attest.

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this 15th day of May year of 2018, by and between Anser Charter School in
	Garden City, Idaho ("the School"), and <u>Kelly Selvage</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of Fifty one thousand nine hundred ninety three Dollars (\$ 51993 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s):
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
K	Anser CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL  Attest  ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

#### STATE OF IDAHO

	RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRACT
Id	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden City, aho ("the School"), and <u>Nancy Tacke</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty six thousand three hundred thirty five Dollars (\$ 56,335 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): 4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
_	AnserCHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  AnserCHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

Cit	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of May year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden ty, Idaho ("the School"), and Destin Tonkin ("the Certified Personnel").
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of184_ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty eight thousand eight hundred twenty seven Dollars (\$_38827) of which1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 toAugust year of2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): _6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Crew Leader and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	CHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  By, CHAIRMAN  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL  ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between
	Anser Charter School in Garden City , Idaho ("the School"),
an	Abby Wirsching ("the Certified Personnel").
١٨/١	TNESSETH:
	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019
Δ.	school year, consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum ofthirty
	eight thousand two hundred Dollars (\$_38,742) of which1/12th shall be payable on the
	25th day(s) of the monthsSeptember year of2018 toAugust year of2019
	inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
	Base Salary _thirty eight thousand seven hundred forty two dollars \$ _38,742
	Placement on Salary Schedule: Education MA Experience _3
	Extended DaysNA \$\$
	TOTAL \$ _38,742
2.	Assignment(s): _JH ELA Teacher
	and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards
	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for certification or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all
	times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such
	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are,
	by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein, and that no property
	rights attach to this Contract beyond the term of this Contract and the non-renewal procedures provided in Section 33-514(2)(c),
	Idaho Code.
5.	A full year under this Contract will count towards renewable contract status, in accordance with Section 33-515, Idaho Code.
6.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute
	sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
7	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a
/.	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,
	except as expressly stated in this Contract.
	except as expressly stated in this contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any,
	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to
	Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified
	Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
_	CHARTER SCHOOL COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO
	Minyria W CHAIRMAN
	CERTIFIED PERSONNEL BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Made in
	Attest!
	ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

### STATE OF IDAHO

THIS CONTRACT, made this _15th_ day of _May_ year of _2018_, by and between _Anser_ Charter School in Garden City, Ideho ("the School"), and _Sarah Wilson ("the Certified Personnel").  WITHESSETH:  1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the _2018-2019	RENEWABLE CHARTER SCHOOL CERTIFIED PERSONNEL CONTRAC	
1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the _2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of _184_ days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of thirty eight thousand nine hundred eighty two_Dollars (§38.982_) of which _1/12th_ shall be payable on the25th_ day(s) of the months_Septemberyear of _2018_ to _Augustyear of _2019_ Inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.  2. Assignment(s): _Math Teacher and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesald grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and betwe		ity,
and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.  3. The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Sch	1. The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of thirty thousand nine hundred eighty two Dollars (\$38,982 ) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary bene	(s) of
and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.  4. It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOL  Anaer  CHARTER SCHOOL  Anaer  CHARTER SCHOOL  Anaer  CHARTER SCHOOL		
duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.  5. Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.  6. The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Anser  CHARTER SCHOOL  Ada  COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CHAIRMAN	and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects or	ıdards Juring
<ol> <li>Sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.</li> <li>The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.</li> <li>It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.</li> <li>The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  Anser CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO</li> </ol>	duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which a	n re,
school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.  7. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOL  Ada  COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CHAIRMAN		
waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.  8. The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  Anser CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CHARTER SCHOOL Ada COUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO	school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institute reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment	e :s a
applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOLAda	waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho,	as a
Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.  CHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  By, CHAIRMAN	applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursua	iy, ant to
Mac Milson By Chairman	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.	t
	Allsel And Malana	АНО

This contract form was prepared pursuant to Section 33-5206(4), Idaho Code, and approved by the State Superintendent of Public Instruction, as a contract which may be used by charter schools. Any other form must be approved by the State Superintendent, and reviewed for reapproval every three years.

Attest: \_\_

ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

	THIS CONTRACT, made this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u> year of <u>2018</u> , by and between <u>Anser</u> Charter School in Garden City, ho ("the School"), and <u>Beth Zuschlag</u> ("the Certified Personnel").
\A/T	TNIECCETH.
1.	The School hereby employs the Certified Personnel pursuant to Idaho Code § 33-5206 for the duration of the 2018-2019 school year consisting of a period of 184 days, and agrees to pay the Certified Personnel for said services a sum of fifty eight thousand five hundred nineteen Dollars (\$_58,519) of which 1/12th shall be payable on the 25th day(s) of the months September year of 2018 to August year of 2019 inclusive, and such other monetary benefits as accorded to its certificated employees by the School.
2.	Assignment(s): <u>ECS Teacher</u> and such other duties as may be assigned by the School for which the Certified Personnel is properly certified and endorsed.
3.	The Certified Personnel agrees to perform all assignments made by the School in accordance with the highest professional standards and to have and maintain the legal qualifications required for the assignment or to teach in the aforesaid grades or subjects during all times that performance is required hereunder.
4.	It is understood and agreed between the parties that this Contract is subject to the applicable laws of the State of Idaho, such duly adopted rules of the State Board of Education that apply to public charter schools, and the policies of the School which are, by reference, incorporated herein and made a part of this agreement the same as if fully set forth herein.
5.	Any material false statement knowingly made in the written application for a position with the School shall constitute sufficient ground for voiding this Contract.
6.	The School Board of Directors may terminate or reduce the full-time equivalency status of this contract upon conclusion of the school year stated in Section 1 of this contract, without owing any further compensation, in the event that the Board institutes a reduction in force pursuant to Section 33-522A, Idaho Code, resulting in the termination or reduction of the employment relationship between the School and the Certified Personnel.
7.	It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the parties that nothing herein contained shall operate or be construed as a waiver of any of the rights, powers, privileges, or duties of either party hereto, by and under the laws of the State of Idaho, except as expressly stated in this Contract.
8.	The terms of this Contract shall be subject to amendment and adjustment to conform to the terms of a Master Contract, if any, applicable for the same school year as this Contract, including, but not limited to, amendments or modifications made pursuant to Section 33-522, Idaho Code.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caused this Contract to be executed in its name by its proper officials and the Certified Personnel has executed the same all on the date first above written.
	AnserCHARTER SCHOOLAdaCOUNTY(IES) STATE OF IDAHO  CERTIFIED PERSONNEL By BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	Attest: ADMINISTRATOR OR CLERK

## STATE OF IDAHO STANDARD CHARTER ADMINISTRATOR CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this15th	day of May	year of <u>20</u>	18, by and
betweenAnser	Charter School	,Garden City	, Idaho
("the School"), and Michelle Dunstan	("th	e Administrator").	
WITNESSETH:			
1. That the School hereby employs said Admi	nistrator to perform the dut	ies of <u>Education Director</u>	so
designated by the School and to perform suc	ch other duties as specified b	y the School at any time durin	g the term hereof,
provided that the Administrator is properly	certified and endorsed to pe	rform said duties for a period	of _1 years
( months or days per year), begin	ning in the month and day o	f August 1	, year
of <u>2018</u> , through the month and			
a base salary of <u>seventy nine thousand fort</u>			
annual increments, and such other monetary	benefits accorded by the Sch	nool to employees under contra	act for this position
which may be described in a separate adden			
\$ 6586.67on the			
2. In consideration of the promises and agreem	ent of the School herinbefore	e recited, the Administrator agr	ees to assume the
duties above recited at Garden City			
year 2018 , and to faithfully			
by the School and to comply with the applic	able laws of the State of Ida	ho and duly adopted rules of	the State Board of
Education, and such regulations, directives			
reference, incorporated in and made a part of			
3. The School shall review this Contract during			
Administrator beyond the last year designat			
the last year designated in this Contract, it	shall offer the Administrato	r a new Contract that reflects	the new terms of
employment, unless one of the parties notif	ies the other party by the so	oner of the date this Contract	expires or the July
1 <sup>st</sup> following the last school year of employm	ent under this Contract, of th	ne intent to discontinue employ	/ment.
			sined abolt operate
4. It is hereby mutually stipulated and agreed			
or be construed as a waiver of any of the rig			
of the State of Idaho, otherwise than is here	in expressly stated, and that	no property rights attach to th	is Contract Deyond
the term of this Contract.			
			of any possibles
5. The terms of this Contract shall be subject			or any negotiated
agreement between the parties as long as th	nose terms do not conflict wit	th the terms of this Contract.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the School has caus	sed this Contract to be exec	uted in its name by its prope	er officials and the
Administrator has executed the same all on the o			
Administrator has executed the same an on the C	date mot above written.		
Anser CHARTER SCHOOL	ADA	COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO	i
	. 0		
1 Dunstar	Ву		, CHAIRMAN
ADMINISTRATOR	B	OARD OF DIRECTORS	
	1	600.0	
	Attest:	Coeffee	
		CLERK	